Notice of Change PY 2024 Action Plan Substantial Amendment

The City of Muncie is a considering a substantial amendment the PY 2024 Action Plan as described below.

Add Activity:

PY 2024 HOME Rental Housing (Southern Terrace) 50 units of affordable rental housing

PY 2024 \$165,981 Previous Years Resources \$34,018

PUBLIC COMMENT on the proposed change will be accepted from 11/15/2024 thru 4 PM on 12/15/2024.

A PUBLIC HEARING will be held on Monday 11/25/2024 at 10 AM in the Community Development Office at City Hall. The meeting will be available to view on Zoom. You must preregister for the Zoom meeting by 9:45 AM on 11/25/2024 by emailing or calling the Community Development Office (see below.) The meeting link will be sent to you.

COMMENTS may be submitted by mail or email to: City of Muncie Community Development Dept, 300 N. High St., Muncie, IN 47305; 765-747-4825 ext. 368; communitydev@muncie.in.gov. The deadline to submit comments is 4 PM on 12/15/2024.

Alternative formats for this information or reasonable accommodations for persons with disabilities or limited English proficiency will be made upon request. Anyone who requires aid to fully participate should contact Community Development.

Gretchen Cheesman, Director, Community Development